

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE National Oceanic and Atmosphere Administration NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE CENTRAL REGION 7220 NW 101st Terrace Kansas City, Missouri 64153-2317

August 10, 2009

MEMORANDUM FOR:

Management and Organization Division Office of the Chief Financial Officer/Chief Administrative Officer

Lynn P. Maximuk

FROM:

Lynn P. Maximuk Regional Director

SUBJECT:

Certification of Central Region Supplement 07-2004, to NWSI 10-1801, Central Region Warning Coordination and Hazard Awareness, dated October 3, 2005

The Central Region Headquarters reviewed National Weather Service Supplement, 07-2004, to NWSI 10-1801, Central Region Warning Coordination and Hazard Awareness, and certifies it is current and requires no updating during its FY 2009 biennial review cycle.

Responsibility for the directive is currently held by:

OPR: J. Keeney, W/CR1x1 Certifier: Kim J. Runk, W/CR1 Approving Authority: Lynn P. Maximuk, Director, Central Region



